
2015 Budget 2016 Budget

Revenues: Revenue Solid Waste Building Fund Road & Bridge Social Services TCC/PVP LEC Bond 2015 Totals

County Portion of Tax Levy 4,596,815.93          2,539,639.63     -                    1,545,029.96       523,280.50        -                 172,557.50       4,780,507.59       

Other Property Taxes -                         27,591.00          -                    -                       -                     -                 -                    27,591.00           

State Aids used to reduce Levy 140,071.00             80,567.46          42,870.04            14,519.50          -                    137,957.00         

All other Taxes 38,860.00               4,140.00            -                       4,140.00             

Special Assessments 87,651.01               -                     56,000.00       -                       56,000.00           

Licenses & Permits 11,057.00               8,335.00            -                       8,335.00             

Federal Grants 1,001,552.00          46,992.00          400,000.00          726,341.00        1,173,333.00       

State Categorical Aid/Grants 4,765,656.00          178,084.00        2,935,000.00       385,299.00        3,498,383.00       

Charges For Services 824,906.69             654,365.70        423,000.00          116,260.00        1,193,625.70       

Fines and Forfeits -                         -                     -                       -                      

Interest on Investments 36,000.00               34,000.00          -                       34,000.00           

Miscellaneous Revenue 506,147.01             90,412.81          64,000.00          85,000.00            50,602.00          324,340.95     614,355.76         

Transfers from Other Funds -                         447,882.32        -                 -                    -                       447,882.32         

 Total Revenues /Financing Sources 12,008,716.64$      4,112,009.92     56,000.00$     64,000.00$        5,430,900.00$     1,816,302.00$   324,340.95$   172,557.50$     11,976,110.37$   

Expenditures:

  General Government 1,648,079.87          1,628,377.10     1,628,377.10       

  Public Safety 1,681,276.10          1,794,615.21     1,794,615.21       

  Road & Bridge/Maintenance 2,585,380.00          2,585,380.00       2,585,380.00       

  Road & Bridge/Construction 3,807,000.00          2,680,000.00       2,680,000.00       

  Sanitation 143,651.01             155,738.14        155,738.14         

  Human Services 1,425,779.00          1,816,302.00     1,816,302.00       

  Public Health 74,054.00               74,654.00          74,654.00           

  Culture and Recreation 70,951.00               60,023.00          60,023.00           

  Conservation of Natural Resources 382,828.16             390,802.47        390,802.47         

  Economical Development 8,000.00                7,800.00            7,800.00             

  Miscellaneous Expenditures 84,000.00               -                     74,000.00       74,000.00           

        Total  Expenditures 11,910,999.14$      4,112,009.92     5,265,380.00$     1,816,302.00$   74,000.00$     -$                  11,267,691.92$   

Debt Service

  Principal 315,000.00             215,000.00     120,000.00       335,000.00         

  Interest and Fiscal Charges 189,197.50             109,340.95     77,557.50         186,898.45         

Total Capital Outlay 42,000.00               391,500.00          391,500.00         

Transfers To Other Funds -                         83,882.32       364,000.00        447,882.32         

Total Expenditures/Financing Uses 12,457,196.64$      4,112,009.92     83,882.32$     364,000.00$      5,656,880.00$     1,816,302.00$   398,340.95$   197,557.50$     12,628,972.69$   

Increase (Decrease) In Fund Balance (448,480.00)$         -                     (27,882.32)$    (300,000.00)$     (225,980.00)$       -$                   (74,000.00)$    (25,000.00)$      (652,862.32)$      
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